
Broker Service Team

Toll-Free 855-340-3873 TFA Fax 757-631-6495 BeneFlex Fax 757-455-9369 

Broker Service Team

Application Submissions applications@tfabenefits.com Use to submit Group, Individual & 
Medicare apps, terms, service 
requests & AORs 

Appointment Requests appointments@tfabenefits.com Use to request or submit TFA 
contracting or carrier contracting 

Quote Requests quotes@tfabenefits.com Use to submit Group, Individual & 
Ancillary quote requests. 

Tammy Nelson tammy.nelson@tfabenefits.com 757-340-3873 or 855-340-3873
Option 1 – Service Issues
Option 2 – Individual
Option 3 – Group
Option 4 – Medicare
Option 5 – Group Renewal
Option 6 – Technology
Option 7 – Commissions

Shavon Johnson shavonjohnson@tfabenefits.com 

Ashly Ashby ashlyashby@townebenefits.com 

Debbie Belcher debbiebelcher@townebenefits.com 

Mary Brown marybrown@townebenefits.com 

Stephen Stolz stephenstolz@townebenefits.com 

Technology & Edge 

James Nickelberry techsupport@tfabenefits.com 757-340-3873, Option 6

Commissions 

Betty Hart commissions@tfabenefits.com 757-340-3873, Option 7

Online Enrollment 

Sharon Rosenfield sharonrosenfield@townebenefits.com 757-390-2046

COBRA Administration 

Nancy Tripodi nancytripodi@beneflexonline.com 757-531-7495

FSA, SPD & HRA Administration 

Tammy Farmer tammy@beneflexonline.com 757-390-2040

Voluntary Benefits 

Tana Hammond tanahammond@townebenefits.com 757-213-9018

Rachel Hulburt rachelhulburt@townebenefits.com 757-502-7626

Compliance & HR 

Corbin Granger corbingranger@townebenefits.com 757-227-6167

Barbara Jennings barbarajennings@townebenefits.com 757-905-5410
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